

## Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: CW AUDIO AND VIDEO CENTER INC. P.O. Number: 2022115094 Address : Tapcon Bldg. Dalisay Gante rd. Brgy. West Tagum City PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2021092703981176371472 Date: Nov 18, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 0917709759 P.R. No.: 2022106541 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular Req. Office: PADO-DRRM Purchase) Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit ltem Unit Cost Amount 1 1.00 unit COLUMNAR POWERED SPEAKER 38,000.00 38,000.00 XLR Input and Output Connector Built-in bi-amp power amplifier module High Output SPL and Sensitivity 2 1.00 unit MIXER 10 CHANNELS 20,670.00 20,670.00 Built-in FX with 24 presets XLR and TRS 1/4" stereo outs 1/4" Headphone Output with level Control 3 1.00 unit ACTIVE SUBWOOFER 18" 36,800.00 36,800.00 Format 18" subwoofer 4 OHMS impedance Max SPL 134Db 2.00 units WIRELESS MICROPHONE 9,400.00 18,800.00 Dynamic Micrphone 142Db SPL 5 1.00 unit TOUR CASE 16,000.00 16,000.00 Interior Length: 16.5" Interior Height: 14" Exterior Length: 25.75" Exterior Width 21.5" Exterior Height: 16.5" 1.00 pair BRACKET 1,680.00 1,680.00 Wall mounting bracket FOR USE OF PDRRMD - INSTALLATION OF SOUND SYSTEM @ PDRRMD CONFERENCE/TRAINING HALL (NEW) h In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order. Conforme: Very truly yours, S) EMPS- AT MARINA By the Authority of the Governor:

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ENGR. JOSIEJEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP

Provincial Administrator

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

(Signature over printed name)

(Date)

2 02 22

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** 

Governor



## Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte

## Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: CW AUDIO AND VIDEO CENTER INC.

Address: Tapcon Bldg. Dalisay Gante rd. Brgy. West Tagum City

PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2021092703981176371472

Tel./Fax No.: 09172007 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: PADO-DRRM

P.O. Number: 2022115094



O2022115094B9606E0B4

Date: Nov 18, 2022 P.R. No.: 2022106541

Procurement mode: Shopping B (Regular

Purchase)

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein:

Date of Delivery :

Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT

Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days

l.N.	Quantity/Unit	Item	Unit Cost	Amount
7	10.00 pairs	XLR	160.00	1,600.00
8	10.00 pcs	OUTLET	270.00	2,700.00
9	10.00 pcs	MALE PLUG	60.00	600.00
10	1.00 unit	EQUALIZER Single channel 31 band graphic equalizer Independent level and bypass control per channel	15,800.00	15,800.00

The award is based on Abstract No. 1120225297 created on November 04, 2022 under Quotation No. 20226984C opened on October 20, 2022

Stand Total Amot	unt in Words: ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-TW HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 10		GRAND TOTAL:	₱ 152,650.00
In case for every day of	of failure to make the full delivery within t delay shall be imposed.	he time specified above	e, a penalty of one-tenth	(1/10) of one percent
I hereby	y conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER st e actual delivery of the Item/s covered	nall be served to the l	PLACE OF DELIVERY st	ated herein three (3)
	o dottadi delivery of the itemis covered	by this Purchase Ord	ier.	
Conforme:	Á	Very tru	ly yours,	
Conforme : —	inflating over printed games	By the Authorit	lly yours, of the Governor:	
Conforme :	(Signature over printed name)	- Sy the Authority	of the Governor:	. JUBAHIB

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.